
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

March, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,263 0 0 3,336 0 1,469 0 0

Allegany 710 0 0 0 141 411 0 0

Broome 3,049 0 0 139 0 825 1,978 0

Cattaraugus 1,425 0 0 0 269 821 0 0

Cayuga 1,796 0 0 0 0 1,096 554 0

Chautauqua 2,135 0 0 0 208 1,786 0 0

Chemung 1,060 0 0 0 0 709 270 0

Chenango 1,076 0 0 26 0 632 371 0

Clinton 1,594 0 0 7 0 1,165 380 0

Columbia 1,402 0 0 640 0 690 0 0

Cortland 1,060 0 0 0 0 792 246 0

Delaware 705 0 0 58 0 503 144 0

Dutchess 5,747 0 0 117 0 2,995 0 0

Erie 13,409 0 0 0 2,026 4,190 161 0

Essex 864 0 0 24 0 578 245 0

Franklin 777 0 0 2 0 511 264 0

Fulton 1,440 0 0 219 0 1,167 47 0

Genesee 1,224 0 0 0 79 727 0 0

Greene 955 0 0 467 0 453 0 0

Hamilton 99 0 0 0 0 83 16 0

Herkimer 1,755 0 0 22 0 1,346 373 0

Jefferson 1,999 0 0 0 0 280 875 0

Lewis 857 0 0 0 0 304 401 0

Livingston 1,192 0 0 0 0 258 794 0

Madison 1,357 0 0 8 0 860 401 0

Monroe 14,523 0 0 0 0 1,509 10,996 0

Montgomery 1,297 0 0 371 0 879 47 0

Nassau 32,713 1,301 6,167 0 0 8,516 0 5,488

Niagara 3,685 0 0 0 162 2,642 0 0

Oneida 5,005 0 0 30 0 3,223 1,487 0

Onondaga 8,096 0 0 0 0 4,567 2,184 0

Ontario 2,518 0 0 0 0 265 2,012 0

Orange 10,611 1,677 0 90 0 5,331 0 0

Orleans 886 0 0 0 108 490 288 0

Oswego 2,513 0 0 0 0 1,691 424 0

Otsego 1,167 0 0 118 0 640 409 0

Putnam 1,924 0 386 0 0 1,360 0 0

Rensselaer 2,971 0 0 1,980 0 787 0 0

Rockland 13,452 496 0 0 0 10,244 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,844 0 0 0 0 880 705 0

Saratoga 4,645 0 0 2,440 0 1,903 0 0

Schenectady 3,584 0 0 1,649 0 1,702 0 0

Schoharie 642 0 0 424 0 218 0 0

Schuyler 348 0 0 0 0 228 120 0

Seneca 564 0 0 0 0 117 419 0

Steuben 1,541 0 0 0 0 940 598 0

Suffolk 41,071 3,714 3,431 0 0 10,198 0 10,077

Sullivan 1,684 0 0 0 0 681 0 0

Tioga 891 0 0 74 0 486 302 0

Tompkins 1,421 0 0 0 0 741 501 0

Ulster 4,179 0 0 154 0 2,389 0 0

Warren 1,650 0 0 324 0 1,226 0 0

Washington 1,896 0 0 569 0 1,277 0 0

Wayne 2,571 0 0 0 0 404 2,085 0

Westchester 17,373 1,398 1,593 0 0 4,369 0 0

Wyoming 893 0 0 0 238 635 0 0

Yates 519 0 0 0 0 76 443 0

Bronx 21,652 2,009 1,791 0 0 2,977 0 8,407

Kings 56,756 679 11,767 0 0 9,788 0 11,387

New York 11,011 624 1,725 0 0 1,839 0 3,993

Queens 57,277 1,343 9,751 0 0 12,208 0 14,741

Richmond 8,028 45 2,832 0 0 2,679 0 1,018

Total 396,351 13,286 39,443 13,288 3,231 124,756 30,540 55,111

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

March, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,263 0 0 0 305 0 97 0 56

Allegany 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 0

Broome 3,049 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,425 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 0

Cayuga 1,796 0 0 0 0 0 146 0 0

Chautauqua 2,135 0 0 0 0 0 9 132 0

Chemung 1,060 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0

Chenango 1,076 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0

Clinton 1,594 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0

Columbia 1,402 0 0 0 60 0 12 0 0

Cortland 1,060 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0

Delaware 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,747 0 0 0 2,211 0 0 0 424

Erie 13,409 0 5,105 0 0 0 0 1,782 145

Essex 864 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 777 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,440 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Genesee 1,224 0 0 0 365 0 53 0 0

Greene 955 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,755 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Jefferson 1,999 0 0 0 121 0 723 0 0

Lewis 857 0 0 0 42 0 110 0 0

Livingston 1,192 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,357 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0

Monroe 14,523 0 0 0 1,331 0 524 163 0

Montgomery 1,297 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 32,713 1,909 0 0 0 0 8,881 0 451

Niagara 3,685 0 698 0 0 0 167 0 16

Oneida 5,005 0 0 0 52 0 213 0 0

Onondaga 8,096 0 0 0 0 638 707 0 0

Ontario 2,518 0 0 0 175 0 45 21 0

Orange 10,611 0 0 0 2,746 0 467 0 300

Orleans 886 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,513 0 0 0 0 62 336 0 0

Otsego 1,167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,924 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,971 0 0 0 141 0 28 0 35

Rockland 13,452 0 0 0 1,631 0 728 0 353

St. Lawrence 1,844 0 0 0 0 0 259 0 0

Saratoga 4,645 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,584 0 0 0 214 0 0 0 19

Schoharie 642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 564 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0

Steuben 1,541 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Suffolk 41,071 1,808 0 0 0 0 11,843 0 0

Sullivan 1,684 0 0 0 1,003 0 0 0 0

Tioga 891 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0

Tompkins 1,421 0 0 0 0 179 0 0 0

Ulster 4,179 0 0 0 1,378 0 88 0 170

Warren 1,650 0 0 0 81 0 19 0 0

Washington 1,896 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,571 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0

Westchester 17,373 834 0 0 8,223 0 956 0 0

Wyoming 893 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0

Yates 519 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 21,652 680 0 3,972 0 0 1,138 0 678

Kings 56,756 1,369 0 5,302 0 0 15,712 0 752

New York 11,011 567 0 1,104 0 0 889 0 270

Queens 57,277 2,867 0 8,098 0 0 6,488 0 1,781

Richmond 8,028 286 0 258 0 0 909 0 1

Total 396,351 10,320 5,803 18,734 20,784 901 52,089 2,611 5,454

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


